Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 1949 as follows: 1.1 Page 14, after line 8, insert: 1.2 "(4) operate sports betting only on a server located within the state and must provide 1.3 adequate security to protect the server from damage or tampering, including providing 1.4 1.5 24-hour surveillance. The security plan for the server must be approved by the director;" Page 14, line 9, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)" 1.6 Page 14, line 13, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)" 1.7 Page 14, line 15, delete "(6)" and insert "(7)" 1.8 Page 14, line 16, delete "(7)" and insert "(8)" 1.9 Page 14, line 17, delete "(8)" and insert "(9)" 1.10 Page 33, line 11, after "events" insert "or to information shared with a sports governing 1.11 body pursuant to section 299L.53, subdivision 3" 1.12 Page 33, line 31, after the first "the" insert "Division of Alcohol and Gambling 1.13 Enforcement of the" 1.14 Page 33, line 32, after "event" insert ", unless the person is a peace officer with the 1.15 Division of Alcohol and Gambling Enforcement who places a wager as part of a criminal 1.16 or regulatory investigation" 1.17